Renishaw plc T:  +44 (0)1453 524524
New Mills, Wotton-under-Edge F:  +44 (0)1453 524901
Gloucestershire  GL12 8JR  E:  UK@renishaw.com
United Kingdom www.renishaw.com
Renishaw CMM Products Division
PRODUCT BULLETIN – PBC1112
Product: SPA2 Status: Open
Title: Launch of SPA2-2 – Replacement SPA2  Date: 31st August 2007

be added.
PBC 1112 Page 1 of 3
The new part number structure
The part number is in the form of A-5402-8abc where
"a" = The number of axes in the assembly
"b" = Top board, 6-axis unit only  - Output connection type
"c" =  Lower board for both 3 and 6 axis units - Output connection type
SPA2-2 SOP Kit - Part Number Table
A-5402-8 a b c
 Number of Axes in
Box
Top board - Output Type
(6 axis unit only)
Lower board - Output Type
(all units)
 - 0 = None 0 = None
 - 1 = Revo 1 = Revo (option only valid for a “Revo only” unit)
 - 2 = DC brushed motors 2 = DC brushed motors
 3 = 3 Axis - -
 6 = 6 Axis - 6 = DC brushed motors + additional axis card
 - - -
Putting together a sales kit using base level kits
Step 1 A-5402-8abc The “a” digit defines the number of axes in the SPA2-2 unit, i.e.
SPA2-2 3 Axis Kit (a=3)  OR SPA2-2 6 Axis Kit (a=6)
A-5402-8300      A-5402-8600
Step 2  A-5402-8abc The “b” digit defines the output connectors on the top board, i.e.
SPA2-2 3-axis DC motor kit (b=2) OR SPA2-2 Revo connection kit (b=1)
A-5402-3580     A-5402-3600
 (For a 6-axis SPA)    (For a 3-axis + Revo SPA)
Step 3  A-5402-8abc The “c” digit defines the output connectors on the lower board, i.e.
SPA2-2 3-axis DC motor kit (c=2 or 6) OR SPA2-2 Revo connection kit (c=1)
A-5402-3580     A-5402-3600
 (Required for 3-axis, 6-axis    (Only required for a Revo only unit)
 and 3-axis + Revo units)
If a 4th axis is required (option 6) then the following also needs to be included
SPA2-2 4th axis interface card kit (c=6)
A-5402-8103
Note :-   If a Dual SPA2-2 kit is being kitted (A-5402-8312 or A-5402-8322) then a
Dual E-stop cable A-5208-0011 will be required.
PBC 1112  Page 2 of 3
PBC 1112  Page 3 of 3
Kit contents table
Note :-  From Renishaw stock we can supply both saleable and base level kits
New SPA2-2 part numbers
(Saleable kits in Bold)
(Base level kits in Italic)
Original
SPA2 part
numbers
Kit Contents
To kit locally - order part numbers in italic
A-5402-8302
SPA2 3-axis DC motor kit
A-5121-0010
A-5402-8300   SPA2-2 3 axis kit
A-5402-3580   SPA2-2 3 axis DC motor connection kit
A-5402-8622
SPA2 6-axis DC motor kit
A-5121-0012
A-5402-8600   SPA2-2 6 axis kit
A-5402-3580   SPA2-2 3 axis DC motor connection kit
P-CA82-0013   360mm CAT5 cable
A-5402-8612
SPA2 Revo DC motor kit
A-5121-0023
A-5402-8600   SPA2-2 6 axis kit
A-5402-3580   SPA2-2 3 axis DC motor connection kit
A-5402-3600   SPA2-2 Revo connection kit
P-CA82-0017  1000mm CAT5 cable x2
A-5402-8306
SPA2-2 4-axis DC motor kit
N/A
A-5402-8300   SPA2-2 3 axis kit